Examination form filling schedule for N-17 Scheme (Re-appear), N-22 Scheme (Regular & Reappear)) and Diploma Pharmacy (Re-appear only):-

Without late fee (Rs.550/-) Per Semester/Year	With late fee of Rs. 300/- Total= Rs. 850/- Per Semester/Year	With late fee of Rs. 500/- Total= Rs. 1050/- Per Semester/Year	With special late fee of Rs. 1500/- Total= Rs. 2550/- Per Sem/Year
From 06/10/2025 to 15/10/2025	Upto 25/10/2025	Upto 04/11/2025	Upto 27.11.2025 (i.e. upto 10 days before the start of theory exam)

## Note:

- (1) Hard copy of examination form duly verified by Principal of respective institute shall be submitted in the Board office within 07 days.
- (2) Pass out students should send hard copy of filled examination form through post or they can e-mail it to this office.

(a) Schedule for students of N-2007 & N-2012 Scheme:
Sr.No. Date of submission of examination form

(Through online portal of HPTSB)

O1. Submission of Examination forms without late fee w.e.f. 01-09-2025 to 01-10-2025

Submission of Examination forms with late fee of Rs 2500/- w.e.f. 02.10.2025 to 27.11.2025 (i.e. upto

10 days before the start of theory exam)

(b) Schedule for students of N-2017 Scheme (seeking special chance):-

` '	•	• .	
Without late fee (Rs.2500/-) Per Semester	With late fee of Rs. 300/- Total= Rs. 2800/- per Semester	With late fee of Rs. 500/- Total= Rs. 3000/- Per Semester	With late fee of Rs 2500/- Total= Rs. 5000/- Per semester
From 06/10/2025 to 15/10/2025	Upto 25/10/2025	Upto 04/11/2025	Upto 27.11.2025 (i.e. upto 10 days before the start of

Per Sem.

Note: Pass out students should send hard copy of filled examination form through post or they can e-mail it to this office.